

> Certification authority: REG No.FSK.RU.0002

Limited Liability Company "EURASIAN CERTIFICATION UNION" Address: 192289, Saint Petersburg, Ul. Oleko Dundicha, house No. 35, building 1, letter A, room 2-H, office 4. tel.: 8(812) 649-93-88 info@essert.ru

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

№FSK.RU.0002.F00029516

is issued to

Scientific and Research Centre MATRIX, Limited Liability Company Legal address: 26, Gruzinskiy Val St., Building 3, Office 1/P, Moscow, 123056 Place of manufacture: 29, Sokolovo-Meshcherskaya St., Office 23, Moscow, 125466 TIN 7710522847 OGRN 1037789071066

Issue date: 19/01/2024

Expiry date: 19/01/2027

This is to certify that: Quality management system as applied to the development and production of laser physiotherapy equipment

MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF GOST R ISO 9001-2015 (ISO 9001:2015)

Head of the authority S. Cher





THIS CERTIFICATE BINDS THE ORGANIZATION TO MAINTAIN THE QUALITY OF PERFORMED WORKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE STANDARD, THAT WILL BE MONITORED BY THE CERTIFICATION BODY OF THE VOLUNTARY CERTIFICATION SYSTEM "FEDERAL QUALITY SYSTEM" AND CONTROLLED DURING ANNUAL INSPECTION CONTROL



> Certification authority: REG No.FSK.RU.0002

Limited Liability Company "EURASIAN CERTIFICATION UNION" Address: 192289, Saint Petersburg, Ul. Oleko Dundicha, house No. 35, building 1, letter A, room 2-H, office 4. tel.: 8(812) 649-93-88 info@essert.ru

LICENSE

TO USE THE CERTIFICATION SYSTEM CONFORMITY MARK "FEDERAL QUALITY SYSTEM"

Quality Management System certification authority "EURASIAN CERTIFICATION UNION", LLC based on the decision to issue a certificate of conformity of the Quality Management System

is issued to

Scientific and Research Centre MATRIX, Limited Liability Company Legal address: 26, Gruzinskiy Val St., Building 3, Office 1/P, Moscow, 123056 Place of manufacture: 29, Sokolovo-Meshcherskaya St., Office 23, Moscow, 125466

AUTHORIZES

To use the quality management system conformity mark for the period of certificate **No. FSK.RU.0002.F00029516** validity in any form that excludes its interpretation as a mark of product quality conformity. It is allowed to use the conformity mark in advertising booklets, leaflets, brochures, forms of organizational and administrative documentation of the entity - holder of the certificate.

Expert

A.A. Akimo

Head of the authority

S. Chei



> Certification authority: REG No.FSK.RU.0002

Limited Liability Company "EURASIAN CERTIFICATION UNION" Address: 192289, Saint Petersburg, Ul. Oleko Dundicha, house No. 35, building 1, letter A, room 2-H, office 4. tel.: 8(812) 649-93-88 info@essert.ru

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

№FSK.RU.EXP.000029516-1

This is to certify that

Moskvin Sergei Vladimirovich

is certified in the voluntary certification system "FEDERAL QUALITY SYSTEM", as the auditor of internal audits of the "Quality Management Systems" in accordance with GOST R ISO 9001-2015 (ISO 9001:2015)

Issue date: 19/01/2024

Expiry date: 19/01/2027

Head of the authority S. Cherr

Expert A.A. Akimov



> Certification authority: REG No.FSK.RU.0002

Limited Liability Company "EURASIAN CERTIFICATION UNION" Address: 192289, Saint Petersburg, Ul. Oleko Dundicha, house No. 35, building 1, letter A, room 2-H, office 4. tel.: 8(812) 649-93-88 info@essert.ru

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

№FSK.RU.EXP.000029516-2

This is to certify that

Moskvina Tatiana Valerievna

is certified in the voluntary certification system "FEDERAL QUALITY SYSTEM", as the auditor of internal audits of the "Quality Management Systems" in accordance with GOST R ISO 9001-2015 (ISO 9001:2015)

Issue date: 19/01/2024

Expiry date: 19/01/2027

Head of the authority V.S. Cherr





> Certification authority: REG No.FSK.RU.0002

Limited Liability Company "EURASIAN CERTIFICATION UNION" Address: 192289, Saint Petersburg, Ul. Oleko Dundicha, house No. 35, building 1, letter A, room 2-H, office 4. tel.: 8(812) 649-93-88 info@essert.ru

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

№FSK.RU.EXP.000029516-3

This is to certify that

Chugunov Alexander Nikolaevich

is certified in the voluntary certification system "FEDERAL QUALITY SYSTEM", as the auditor of internal audits of the "Quality Management Systems" in accordance with GOST R ISO 9001-2015 (ISO 9001:2015)

Issue date: 19/01/2024

Expiry date: 19/01/2027

Head of the authority V.S. Cherr

